RESOLUTION NO. 2020-06 OF THE JACKSON HOLE AIRPORT BOARD

RE: A Tribute to Chief Todd Smith

The Jackson Hole Airport Board (the "Board"), a body corporate, organized under the laws of Wyoming, in open meeting on motion duly made, seconded and adopted, finds and resolves as follows:

WHEREAS, Chief Todd Smith has provided outstanding leadership as Chief of the Jackson Police Department over the past 12 years and;

WHEREAS, Chief Smith previously served the Jackson Police Department as a dedicated public servant in many different roles for 17 years and;

WHEREAS, the outstanding quality of the Jackson Police Department is a direct result of Chief Smith's exceptional leadership and dedication and;

WHEREAS, during his distinguished career, Chief Smith has continually demonstrated a high degree of professionalism, commitment to excellence and service to the community and;

WHEREAS, the Jackson Police Department has provided highly professional law enforcement services to the Jackson Hole Airport since 2009 and;

WHEREAS, the Jackson Hole Airport has worked closely with Chief Smith over the years to ensure the safety and security of the traveling public and have been inspired by his commitment to excellence:

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Jackson Hole Airport Board of Directors does hereby pay tribute to *Chief Todd Smith* for the personal and professional demeanor by which he served the Town of Jackson for the past 29 years, recognize him as a *Friend of the Jackson Hole Airport*, and sincerely thank him for his service.

Upon motion duly made and seconded, the foregoing Resolution was adopted by the Jackson Hole Airport Board this 19th day of August 2020.

JACKSON HOLE AIRPORT BOARD

By: Juny Blann

ODES 17 1 FDC 7 44 F2...

Jerry Blann, President

Attest:

Ed Liebzeit, Secretary